
Duly authorised to
Electronically sign 
for and on behalf of 

Electronically Signed
Mohammad
Asaduzzaman 
Rpcl Corporate
Office

Notification of Awards (NOA) of Tender/Proposal ID : 893027
Tender Id: 893027 Date: 30-Nov-2023
Contract No: Pur-027/LW/GPP/OTM/2023-24  
To :  
Name : M/S. Atlantic International
Address: Niznaduali, Magura

M/S. Atlantic International
  
This is to notify you that your Tender/Proposal dated 23-Nov-2023 for the execution of the Works for Boundary Wall
Repair Works at North side of Gazipur Power Plant complex for the Contract Price of Tk. 1968145.353 (Taka
NINETEEN LAKH SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY-FIVE POINT THREE FIVE THREE)
as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers/Consultants, has been approved by Rpcl
Corporate Office.
 
You are thus requested to take following actions :

1. accept in writing the Notification of Award within SEVEN (7) working days of its issuance pursuant to ITT Clause

2. furnish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amount of Tk. 50187.71 (Taka FIFTY THOUSAND
ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SEVEN POINT SEVEN ONE), within FOURTEEN (14) days of issuance of this
Notification of Award but not later than 14-Dec-2023, in accordance with ITT Clause

3. sign the Contract within TWENTY-EIGHT (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award but not later than 28-Dec-
2023, in accordance with ITT Clause

You may proceed with the execution for the execution of the Works for only upon completion of the above tasks. You may
also please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract, which shall become binding
upon you.

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature.

The following documents (but for RFQ Submission Letter and Sl. a & i from below only) forming the integral part
of the contract shall be interpreted in the order of priority :
a. The signed Form of Contract Agreement
b. The Notification of Award
c. The Tender/Proposal and the appendices to the Tender/Proposal
d. Particular Conditions of Contract
e. General Conditions of Contract
f. Technical Specifications
g. The General Specifications
h. Drawings
i. Bill of Quantities
j. Schedule of Dayworks

k. Other document including correspondences listed in the PCC forming part of the Contract

NOA Documents

Section Name: Action
General Conditions of Contract    |   --
Tender and Contract Forms

S.
No. Form Name Action Map Document List

1 e-Tender Submission Letter (Form e-
PW2-1)

- Document Name Action
AL DEED 20.4.2020.zip -



NID Smart Atlan.zip -

2 Tenderer Information Form (e-PW2-
2)

- Document Name Action
VAT 13 DIGIT.jpg -
Income tax 2022-23.JPG -
Tin Certificate Ashik.jpg -
Trade Licence Asha 23-24.pdf -
Construction Motor Garage Head Office WZPDCL
KULNA Tk 2427267 Fy 2021-22 .jpg

-

Clearning work KHPS 314304 tk fy 22 23.jpg -
Sub soil investigation Bariasl WZPDCL Tk 498523 fy
21 22.jpg

-

Sub soil investigation WZPDCL Tk 498523 fy 21 22
.jpg

-

Construction motor garge magura tk 1046548 fy 21
22.jpg

-

Supply and Paint AUTO RICE MILL Tk 2340000 Fy
2020 21.pdf

-

NOA Procurement of Paint ESR Rail Blue Finishing
816836 .pdf

-

NOA ASHA Procurement of Paint ESR Rail Blue
Finishing.pdf

-

OUTSUCHING CPS 414250 21-22 .jpg -
Outsourcing Of Power House Cleaner Tk 936860
2021-22 .pdf

-

Grass cutting kaptai 487600 .pdf -
Outsourcing CPS 934000 2021-22.pdf -
Repair PC Pol Ctg 274500 19-20 .pdf -
REpair Pc POLE CTG W Completion 274000 19-20
.pdf

-

OUTSUCHING Kaptai Solar 414250 21-22 .jpg -
Solt Suplly Rajshahi 50 MW 1385466 18-19.pdf -
Repair and Maintence 4 kv Modu Pouro Tk 981841
Fy 2020-21 copy.jpg

-

NOA Work Cleaning Service KHPS Tk 628609 Fy
2022-23.pdf

-

Repeair Sidgong-22.jpg -
NOA KATALIYA.pdf -
NOA PGCB DHAKA Tower leg muffling of 132kV
Haripur-Sonargaon-Daudkandi .pdf

-

Outsurching of bill distibution Fultola 449701 tk fy 22
23.jpg

-

Outsurching of bill distibution Fultola 427777 tk fy 21
22.jpg

-

Sub soil investigation WZPDCL Tk 598227 fy 21
22.jpg

-

WZPDCL MAGURA Stamp.zip -
Similor- Tower Paint WZPDCL- 3784485 TK.jpg -
Certificate - WZPDCL-Tk 75048.jpg -
Certificate - WZPDCL-Tk 78788.jpg -
Certificate - WZPDCL-Tk 79498.jpg -
Certificate - WZPDCL-Tk 82640.jpg -



Certificate - WZPDCL-Tk 82650.jpg -
Certificate - WZPDCL-Tk 82830.jpg -
Certificate - WZPDCL-Tk 83616.jpg -
Certificate - WZPDCL-Tk 84257.jpg -
Certificate - WZPDCL-Tk 84844.jpg -
Certificate - WZPDCL-Tk- Tk 82650.jpg -
Cutting removing jungle siddir ganj 30.6.19 Tk
440725.pdf

-

Cutting removing jungle siddir ganj 30.6.19 Tk
382158.pdf

-

SOIL TEST MD-2019-20 Tk 482650.jpg -
NOA Outscuring Kaptai 7.4 MW 414360.905 .pdf -
Certificate.pdf -
BPDB 50 MW Rajshahi 1.74 lac .pdf -
Construction of Motor Garge WZPDCl Tk
1046548.458.pdf

-

Magura Outsourcing Tk. 15 lac .pdf -
Meherpur NOA .pdf -
Repair Maintaince PCCB Cottogram Tk 274480.pdf -
Certificate WZPDCL-Tk 77218.jpg -
Certificate - WZPDCL-Tk 75078.jpg -
Certificate - WZPDCL-Tk 78788.jpg -
Certificate - WZPDCL-Tk 82650.jpg -
Certificate - WZPDCL-Tk 77218.jpg -
PC Pol Ctg Certificate.pdf -
Pc POLE CTG W Completion.pdf -
NOA Civil maintenance works of Training Institute of
WZPDCl Khulna.pdf

-

Outsuching kaptai 487617 .pdf -
OUTSURCHING Raujan Kaptai 23 lac .pdf -
Simi gravel wash 12.86 lak dhaka east.pdf -
On-Going-work-WZPDCL.pdf -
Siddirgonj 1.jpg -
BPDB Ghorashal 9.66.445 Lac-3.jpg -
BPDB khulna 17-18 119917.857.pdf -
BPDB 330 MW HOBIGAN 17.4.19 Tk 8.99217-
page-001.jpg

-

BPDB Ghorashal 8.36.750 Lac.jpg -
BPDB Ghorashal 8.36.807 Lac-2.jpg -
BPDB Rajshahi Katakhali 17-18 Tk 20.82 lac
outsourching.png

-

BPDB Rajshahi Salt Supply 18-19 Tk 26.64 lac.jpg -
MAGURA.jpg -
DHAKA.jpg -
DHAKA 1.jpg -
DHAKA 2.jpg -
FORIDPUR.jpg -
NOWAPAR POURO 2020-21.pdf -
WZPDCL. KULNA.zip -



WZPDCL GOPALGONG.zip -
WZPDCL PATUAKHALI.zip -
Credit Line ASA .pdf -

3 Name of Works Contract successfully
completed during last 5 years from
IFT date within only PE's
Organization e-PW2-3 (A)

- -

4 List of On-going Works and Current
Commitment(s) during last 5 years
from IFT date under all PE's
Organization e-PW2-3(B)

- -

Bill of Quantities

S.
No. Form Name Action Map Document List

1 Section 6. Bill of Quantities - -

Tender/Proposal Document
Document Name Document Description Action

PW2a-Tender & Contract Forms.doc PW2a-Tender & Contract Forms - doc -
PW2a-Tender & Contract Forms.pdf PW2a-Tender & Contract Forms - pdf -
Guidance_BOQ_PW2a.pdf Guidance_BOQ_PW2a - pdf -
Guidance_GS_PW2a.pdf Guidance_GS_PW2a - pdf -
General Specification.pdf General Specification -
Guidance_PS_PW2a.pdf Guidance_PS_PW2a - pdf -
Particular Specification.pdf Particular Specification -
Guidance_Drawings_PW2a.pdf Guidance_Drawings_PW2a - pdf -
Drawing.pdf Drawing -


